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What’s in the Box

Using RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Check the power level by pressing 
the square button; lights indicate the 
level of charge available.

1 RIVER Rapid+ 1 USB-C to USB Cable

1 USB-C to USB Cable1 RIVER Rapid
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Note: To preserve battery lifespan, 
please use and recharge RIVER 
Rapid+/ Rapid once every 3 months. 



Charge your Favorite Devices 
On the Go

Note: Quick charge is not supported 
while charging multiple devices at once.

RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid has two output 
ports:
 (1) USB QC 3.0 port and (1) USB-C 
Power Delivery port, that supports 
RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid charging.

3

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 



USB-C to USB Cable

Recharge RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Use the USB to USB-C cord included 
to recharge RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid, using 
power delivery for the fastest 
recharge time.

Specifications

Capacity

Input

Output

Dimension

10000mAh @ 3.64V (36.4Wh)

5000mAh @ 3.64V (18.2Wh)

USB-C PD 
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

USB-C PD
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)
USB QC 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Note: For the fastest, safest recharge, 
please use a qualified USB to USB-C 
Power Delivery cord.

3.00in X 1.06in X 2.32in

3.00in X 1.06in X 1.38in
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Weight 0.39 Ibs (180g)

Operating
Temperature

14℉—113℉ (-10℃—45℃)

0.22 Ibs (101g)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

For best results

1 Use original or certified cable.

2 Don't expose to liquids.

3 Don't disassemble.

4 Please handle with care.

5 Avoid extreme temperatures.

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

Contact Us
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Ce qu'il y a dans la boîte

Mode d'emploi

Vérifiez la charge en appuyant sur le 
bouton carré ; les voyants en indiquent 
le niveau.   

1 RIVER Rapid+ 1 câble USB-C à USB

1 RIVER Rapid+ 1 câble USB-C à USB

Remarques : Pour préserver la durée 
de vie de la batterie, veuillez utiliser le 
chargeur RIVER Rapid+/Rapid et le 
recharger une fois tous les trois mois.     

100%

75%

50%

25%
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Chargez vos appareils préférés 
pendant vos déplacements

Remarques : Le chargement rapide 
n'est pas possible lorsque plusieurs 
appareils sont branchés.

Le chargeur RIVER Rapid+/Rapid est 
muni de deux ports de sortie : 
(1) port USB QC 3.0 et (1) port 
d'alimentation puissante (Power 
Delivery) USB-C qui permet le 
chargement rapide.    

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 
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Câble USB-C à USB

Recharge RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Utilisez le câble USB à USB-C fourni 
pour recharger le chargeur RIVER 
Rapid+/Rapid en utilisant l'alimentation 
puissante pour le chargement le plus 
rapide.    

Spécifications

Capacité

Entrée

Sortie

Dimensions

10000mAh @ 3.64V (36.4Wh)

5000mAh @ 3.64V (18.2Wh)
Alimentation puissante USB-C
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

Alimentation puissante USB-C
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

USB QC 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Remarques : Pour la recharge la plus 
rapide et la plus sécuritaire, veuillez 
utiliser un câble d'alimentation puissante 
USB à USB-C.   

3.00in X 1.06in X 2.32in

3.00in X 1.06in X 1.38in
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Poids 180g (0.39 Ibs)   

Température
de fonctionnement

-10℃—45℃ (14℉—113℉)

101g (0.22 Ibs)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Pour de meilleurs résultats

1 Utilisez le câble original ou homologué. 

2 Ne mouillez pas le chargeur.

3 Ne le démontez pas.

4 Veuillez le manipuler avec soin.

5 Évitez de l'exposer à des 
températures extrêmes. 

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

Pour nous joindre
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Contenido de la caja

Para utilizar RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Verifique el nivel de potencia 
presionando el botón cuadrado (las 
luces indican el nivel de carga 
disponible).   

1 RIVER Rapid+ 1 cable USB a USB-C

1 cable USB a USB-C1 RIVER Rapid

100%

75%

50%

25%

Nota: Para preservar la duración de la 
batería, utilice RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid y 
recárguelo una vez cada 3 meses.  
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Cargue sus dispositivos favoritos 
mientras está en movimiento 

Nota: Cuando se cargan varios 
dispositivos a la vez, la carga rápida no 
funciona.  

RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid tiene dos 
puertos de salida: 
(1) puerto USB de carga rápida 3.0 y 
(1) puerto USB-C de suministro 
eléctrico que soporta carga rápida.   

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 
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Cable USB a USB-C

Recargue RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Use el cable USB a USB C incluido 
para recargar RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid 
(utilice el suministro eléctrico para 
que la recarga sea más rápida).   

Especificaciones

Capacidad

Entrada

Salida

Dimensiones

10000 mAh a 3,64 V (36,4 Wh)

5000 mAh a 3,64 V (18,2 Wh)

USB-C de suministro eléctrico 
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

USB-C de suministro eléctrico 
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

USB de carga rápida 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Nota: Para una recarga más rápida y 
segura, utilice un cable de suministro 
eléctico USB a USB-C calificado.  

3.00in X 1.06in X 2.32in

3.00in X 1.06in X 1.38in
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Peso 0.39 Ibs (180g)

Temperatura
de funcionamiento

14℉—113℉ (-10℃—45℃)

0.22 Ibs (101g)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Para obtener mejores resultados

1 Utilice el cable original o certificado.

2 No lo exponga a líquidos.

3 No lo desarme.

4 Trátelo con cuidado.

5 Evite las temperaturas extremas.

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

Comuníquese con nosotros
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Inhalt des Kartons

Verwendung von RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Überprüfen Sie den Ladestand durch 
Drücken der quadratischen Taste; die 
Lichter zeigen die verfügbare 
Ladestufe an.   

1 RIVER Rapid+  

1 USB-C-zu-USB-Kabel

1 USB-C-zu-USB-Kabel

1 RIVER Rapid

100%

75%

50%

25%

Hinweis:  Um die Lebensdauer der 
Batterie zu erhalten, verwenden und 
laden Sie RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid alle 3 
Monate auf.   

2



Laden Sie Ihre Lieblingsgeräte 
unterwegs auf 

Hinweis: Schnellladung wird bei 
gleichzeitiger Ladung mehrerer Geräte 
nicht unterstützt.   

RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid verfügt über 
zwei Ausgangsports:
 (1) USB QC 3.0 Port und (1) USB-C 
Power Delivery Port, der ein 
schnelles Laden unterstützt.   

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 
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USB-C-zu-USB-Kabel

Aufladen von RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Verwenden Sie für das Aufladen von 
RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid das im Lieferumfang 
enthaltene USB-zu-USB-C-Kabel; durch 
Anschluss an die Stromversorgung ist die 
Ladezeit am kürzesten.     

Spezifikationen

Kapazität

Eingang

Ausgänge

Maßangaben

10000mAh @ 3.64V (36.4Wh)

5000mAh @ 3.64V (18.2Wh)

USB-C PD 
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

USB-C PD
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)
USB QC 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Hinweis:  Für das schnellste und 
sicherste Aufladen verwenden Sie ein 
geeignetes USB-zu-USB-C-Netzkabel.  

3.00in X 1.06in X 2.32in

3.00in X 1.06in X 1.38in
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Gewicht 0.39 Ibs (180g)

Optimale
Lagertemperatur

14℉—113℉ (-10℃—45℃)

0.22 Ibs (101g)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Für beste Ergebnisse

1 Das Original- bzw. ein zertifiziertes 
Kabel verwenden. 

2 Nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in 
Berührung bringen. 

3 Nicht zerlegen.

4 Mit Sorgfalt handhaben.

5 Extreme Temperaturen vermeiden.

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

Kontakt
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Contenuto della confezione

Utilizzo di RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Controllare il livello di potenza 
premendo il pulsante quadrato; le spie 
indicano il livello di carica disponibile.

1 RIVER Rapid+ 1 cavo USB-C a USB

1 cavo USB-C a USB1 RIVER Rapid

100%

75%

50%

25%

Nota: Per preservare la durata della 
batteria, utilizzare e ricaricare RIVER 
Rapid+/ Rapid una volta ogni 3 mesi.
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Carica i tuoi dispositivi preferiti 
mentre sei in movimento

Nota: La ricarica rapida non è 
supportata durante la ricarica di più 
dispositivi contemporaneamente.

RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid ha due porte di 
uscita:
(1) Porta USB QC 3.0 e (1) Porta di 
alimentazione USB-C, che supporta 
la ricarica RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid.

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 
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Cavo USB-C a USB

Ricarica RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

Utilizza il cavo USB-USB-C incluso 
per ricaricare RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid, 
utilizzando l'erogazione di potenza 
per il tempo di ricarica più veloce.

Specifiche

Capacità

Ingresso

Uscita

Dimensione

10000 mAh a 3,64 V (36,4 W)

5000 mAh a 3,64 V (18,2 W)

USB-C PD 
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

USB-C PD
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)
USB QC 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Nota: Per la ricarica più rapida e sicura, 
utilizzare un cavo di alimentazione 
USB-C qualificato.

3.00in X 1.06in X 2.32in

3.00in X 1.06in X 1.38in
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Peso 0.39 Ibs (180g)

Temperatura 
operativa

14℉—113℉ (-10℃—45℃)

0.22 Ibs (101g)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

Per i migliori risultati

1 Utilizzare un cavo originale o certificato.

2 Non esporre a liquidi.

3 Non smontare.

4 Maneggiare con cura.

5 Evitare temperature estreme.

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

Contattaci
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製品構成

RIVER Rapid+/Rapid を使って

四角ボタンを押して、バッテリー残量を確
認してください。ランプはバッテリー残量
を表示します。

1 RIVER Rapid+ 1 USB-C to USB ケーブル

1 USB-C to USB ケーブル1 RIVER Rapid

100%

75%

50%

25%

注意: バッテリーの寿命を延ばすために、
3か月ごとにRIVER Rapid+/ Rapidを使
用して一度充電してください。

2



お気に入りのデバイスを充電
でアクティブ化

注意: 複数デバイスを同時に急速充電する
ことができません。

RIVER Rapid+/ Rapidは、充電用に
USB QC 3.0ポート1つ、+USB-C出力ポ
ート１つ、出力ポート２つをを装備する。

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 
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USB-C to USB ケーブル

RIVER Rapid+/Rapid の充電

付属のUSB-USBコードを使用して、最速
RIVER Rapid+/Rapidを充電できます。

仕様

容量

入力

出力

寸法

10000mAh @ 3.64V (36.4Wh)

5000mAh @ 3.64V (18.2Wh)

USB-C PD 
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

USB-C PD
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)
USB QC 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

注意: 最速で且つ最も安全な充電には、認証
済みのUSB to USB-C出力コードをご使用
ください。

3.00in X 1.06in X 2.32in

3.00in X 1.06in X 1.38in
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重量 0.39 Ibs (180g)

動作温度 14℉—113℉ (-10℃—45℃)

0.22 Ibs (101g)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

最善の結果を目指して

1 付属のケーブルまたは認証済みケ
ーブルをご使用ください。.

2 本製品を水をつけたり、濡らさない
ようにしてください。

3 本製品を分解しないください。

4 本製品を大切にお取り扱ってください。

5 本製品を気温が極端な場所に置かな
いでください。

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

お問い合せは
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内置配件

使 用 RIVER Rapid+/Rapid

按下方形按钮，右侧指示灯亮起指示剩余
电量。

1 RIVER Rapid+ USB 转 USB-C 充电线

USB 转 USB-C 充电线1 RIVER Rapid

100%

75%

50%

25%

提示: 为了延长使用寿命，请每3个月至少
为RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid充一次电。
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为您喜爱的设备充电

提示: 当为两个产品充电时，不支持快速 
充电。

RIVER Rapid+/ Rapid 拥有两个输出
口：一个 USB QC3.0 接口和一个支持
Power Delivery 的 USB-C 接口。
USB-C 接口也用于为 RIVER Rapid+/ 
Rapid 充电。

USB QC 3.0 USB-C PD 
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USB 转 USB-C 
充电线

为 RIVER Rapid+/Rapid 充 电

使用配赠的充电线为RIVER Rapid+/ 
Rapid 充电，支持Power Delivery 的
USB-C接口可以保障最大的充电速度。

技术参数

容量

输入

输出

尺寸

10000mAh @ 3.64V (36.4Wh)

5000mAh @ 3.64V (18.2Wh)

USB-C PD 
(5V/2.1A; 9V/1.4A; 12V/1A)

USB-C PD
(5V/3A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)
USB QC 3.0
(5V/2.1A; 9V/2A; 12V/1.5A)

7.62厘米 X 2.69厘米 X 5.89厘米 

7.62厘米 X 2.69厘米 X 3.50厘米 

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

提示: 为了快速安全地为RIVER Rapid+/ 
Rapid充电，请使用质量可靠的支持
Power Delivery的充电线。
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重量 0.39 Ibs (180g)

使用温度 14℉—113℉ (-10℃—45℃)

0.22 Ibs (101g)

RIVER Rapid+

Rapid

安全使用事项

1 使用原装，经过认证的充电线

2 请不要浸入液体中

3 请不要自行拆卸

4 请轻拿轻放

5 不要超过安全的温度使用

1-844-GO-ECOFLOW

support@ecoflow.com

www.ecoflow.com

联系我们
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